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ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING EXHIBIT A TO ORDINANCE NO. 20220817-005
(CITY OF AUSTIN FEE AND FINE ORDINANCE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023)
TO INCREASE CERTAIN FEES FOR THE CONVENTION CENTER GARAGES
NEAR THE CONVENTION CENTER.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

PART 1.  Council amends Exhibit A to Ordinance No. 20220817-005 (City of Austin
Fee and Fine Ordinance for Fiscal Year 2022-2023) to increase certain fees for the
Convention Center Garages on Second Street and Fifth Street, located near the
Convention Center, to more closely align with the cost of service for those garages as
follows and as also shown in Attachment 1:

Current rates (approved budget):

0 — 30 minutes

30 minutes — 2 hours

2 hours — 9 hours

9 hours — 12 hours

12+ hours $3/hour w/max

Revised rates:

0 — 30 minutes

30 minutes — 1 hour

1 hour — 6 hours

6 hours — 10 hours

10 hours — 12 hours

12+ hours $3/hour w/max

11/10/2022 11:26

Grace Period
$5.00
$10.00
$15.00
$48.00

Grace Period
$5.00
$10.00
$15.00
$20.00
$48.00
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PART 2.  The Austin Convention Center Department has the authority to adjust these

fees consistent with the affordable parking program.

PART 3.  This ordinance takes effect January 1, 2023.

PASSED AND APPROVED
§
§
, 2022 8
APPROVED: ATTEST:

Anne L. Morgan
City Attorney
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Steve Adler
Mayor

Myrna Rios
City Clerk
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