ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING EXHIBIT A TO ORDINANCE NO. 20220817-005 (CITY OF AUSTIN FEE AND FINE ORDINANCE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023) TO INCREASE CERTAIN FEES FOR THE CONVENTION CENTER GARAGES NEAR THE CONVENTION CENTER.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

PART 1. Council amends Exhibit A to Ordinance No. 20220817-005 (*City of Austin Fee and Fine Ordinance for Fiscal Year 2022-2023*) to increase certain fees for the Convention Center Garages on Second Street and Fifth Street, located near the Convention Center, to more closely align with the cost of service for those garages as follows and as also shown in Attachment 1:

Current rates (approved budget):

0-30 minutes	Grace Period
30 minutes – 2 hours	\$5.00
2 hours − 9 hours	\$10.00
9 hours − 12 hours	\$15.00
12+ hours \$3/hour w/max	\$48.00

Revised rates:

0-30 minutes	Grace Period
30 minutes – 1 hour	\$5.00
1 hour − 6 hours	\$10.00
6 hours – 10 hours	\$15.00
10 hours – 12 hours	\$20.00
12+ hours \$3/hour w/max	\$48.00

PART 2. The Austin Convention Cent fees consistent with the affordable parkin	ter Department has the authority to adjug program.
PART 3. This ordinance takes effect J	anuary 1, 2023.
PASSED AND APPROVED	
	\$Steve Adler Mayor
APPROVED: Anne L. Morgan City Attorney	ATTEST: Myrna Rios City Clerk